

EX PLO RE

Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library

200 SE Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd

812.428.8200

evpl.org

For Immediate Release

EVPL receives two awards during Celebration of Leadership

Evansville, IN, March 31, 2022 - The Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library received two awards during Leadership Everyone's 27th Annual Celebration of Leadership.

"We are thrilled to celebrate the work of our staff and partners with the announcement of the two awards," said EVPL CEO-Director Scott Kinney. "These awards shine a light on EVPL's collaboration with local leaders to expand the reach and accessibility of library resources in our community."

Project or Program Award in Education - Tutor.com

In partnership with the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation, EVPL received an award for bringing the resources and services of Tutor.com to students in our community for free.

Regional Collaboration Award - Book N' Cook

An education initiative in partnership with Legacy Taste of the Garden and Urban Seeds, Book N' Cook teaches children ages 8 through 10 how to prepare a recipe while connecting them to our local food system.

The Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library has served our community for more than a century. With eight locations throughout Vanderburgh County, immediate access to hundreds of thousands of digital resources, and a dedicated team of library professionals, EVPL strives to create opportunities for you to discover, explore, and connect with your library. For more information, visit evpl.org.

###